

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY** TO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CASE OF HAMPTON, ET AL V. CITY OF OAKLAND, ET AL., UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT, CASE NO. C13-3094 DMR, CITY ATTORNEY'S FILE NO. 29442, IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$15,000.00) (OAKLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT - WRONGFUL DETENTION)

WHEREAS, Plaintiffs Fred Hampton, Jr. and Ramal Lamar allege they were falsely imprisoned when Oakland Police Department officers detained them in handcuffs following a vehicle stop on January; and

WHEREAS, Plaintiffs Fred Hampton, Jr. and Ramal Lamar filed the above referenced action to recover monetary damages for their injuries; and

WHEREAS, the City has determined to compromise and settle Plaintiffs Fred Hampton, Jr. and Ramal Lamar's claims against it for the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$15,000.00); now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED:** That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to compromise and settle the case of Fred Hampton, Jr., et al. v. City of Oakland, et al., United States District Court No. C13-3094 DMR, City Attorney's File No. 29442 for a sum not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$15,000.00) payable by the City of Oakland: and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is further autherized and directed to take whatever steps as may be necessary to effect said settlement; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No. Cents (\$15,000.00) be paid to Siegel & Yee in trust for Fred Hampton, Jr. and Ramal Lamar.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

DEC 0 9 2014

AYES-8 Keilb, Kaplan, Reid, Schoaf, Kernighan

NOES -ABSENT -ABSTENTION

ATTEST:

ATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California